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From the Principal 

Dear Parents/Carers, 

We are off! After an early start most of the    

Senior Class are on the road heading north for 

our week on the Gold Coast/Brisbane.  We will 

keep families updated with lots of Facebook 

posts of our journey. 

Catherine Anderson—Principal 

School News 

Learning Disposition 

This week we are focusing on Responsibility: I 

am punctual for school and submit work on 

time. 

Key Word Sign 

DIFFERENT 

P&C Meeting  

Our next P&C meeting is  Monday, 22nd Sept 

6pm in the School Library. Everyone is welcome 

and we hope to see you there. 

 

School Website Upgrade 

Our school website upgrade will begin Term 4, 

week 1.  You may experience some difficulty 

over the first few weeks of Term however this is 

part of the process leading to a more engaging 

and informative website. 

Captain Speeches for 2026 

On Wednesday, 5th November,  Year 5 will have 

the opportunity to make their speeches           

explaining why they would make a good school 

captain for Duri PS in 2026. 

Duri Public School 

 

Class Merit Awards       

Jeremiah Carter– concentrating on problem work 

Sophie Swartz– good listening skills 

Star Reader award 

Evelyn Mackenzie 

Roy McGowan 

Principal Awards 

Henry Johnson– contribution to science discussions 

Kyesha Schrader– an excellent helper 

Sport Awards 

Kaileb Geier– great French Cricket skills 

Riley McNamara– improved ball skills 

 

 

 

 

Duri Public School 

Kinder Transition 

We are looking forward to hosting Kinder transition 

during Term 4. We will also be holding a parent      

information session on the first Monday of Term 4. 

This is a staff Development Day. Dates are as follows: 

Term 4 

Week 1– Parent information session                                 

       Mon 13th Oct, 1.30pm -2.30pm 

                Thurs 16th Oct, 9.00am -11.00am 

Week 2– Thurs 23rd Oct, 9.00am -11.00am 

Week 3– Thurs 30th Oct, 9.00am -11.00am 

Week 4– Thurs 6th Nov, 9.00am -1.00pm 

Week 5– Thurs 13th Nov, 9.00am -1.00pm 

Week 6– Thurs 20th Nov, 9.00am -1.00pm 

Week 7– Thurs 27th Nov, 9.00am –3.00pm 

Week 8– Thurs 4th Dec, 9.00am –3.00pm 

Week 9– Thurs 11th Dec, 9.00am –3.00pm 

Week 10– NO TRANSITION 

 

Please pass this information on to anyone who may 

be interested 

 

 

 

P&C Morning Tea 

Thanks to Renee and the P&C for the yummy Milo 

and cookie morning tea treat! 

Important Term 3 Dates 

• Mon, 22nd Sept—P&C Meeting 

• Wed, 24th Sept—SRC Lunch 

• Fri, 26th Sept—Ice-cream van (Attendance) 

• Mon, 13th Oct—Parent Info Session—Kindy 

• Tues, 14th Oct—Students return for Term 4 

 

 

Term 4 Swimming 

Term 4 swimming and stroke correction notes were 

sent home last week. Please ensure they are        

returned with payment before the end of Term 3. 

Swimming dates are as follows: 

Week 1, no swimming 

Week 2,  no swimming 

Week 3, Fri 31st Oct- swimming 

Week 4, Fri 7th Nov- swimming 

Week 5, Fri 14th Nov- swimming 

Week 6, Fri 21st Nov- swimming 

Week 7, Fri 28th Nov- swimming 

Week 8, Fri 5th Dec- swimming 

Week 9, Fri 12th Dec- swimming 

Week 10, No swimming 

 

 


